
 

School Uniform 
Please look at the school website for information about our new school uniform 

provider. You can now click on the uniform link and directly access the school 

uniform site, make your orders online and have the uniforms delivered directly to 

your home. This system will also soon be available for nursery uniforms 

Reminder  
Please ensure your child’s name is printed in pen on the labels of their jumpers 

and polo shirts. During the summer term as the weather improves, children often 

take off their jumpers in class and if their names are not marked it can lead to 

time-consuming confusion- all the jumpers look the same! 

Our online cashless ParentPay system has been up and running for 2 months now, 

many thanks to those of you who have already signed on to your ParentPay accounts 

and who are paying using this method.  As with any new system, there is a 

transition period while everyone adjusts, so currently the school office is still also 

processing cash payments for school lunches. However, 
if you wish to continue paying by cash, please note that lunch money 

should now be paid WEEKLY on a Monday.  
 Ultimately, it is our goal to become a cashless school so you are encouraged to 

please sign on to your account and pay using the ParentPay method.  

If you are having any problems signing on, or are unable to pay using this method, 

please contact the school office to discuss alternatives. 

Diary Dates 
Tuesday 1st May    Holy Communion Meeting 7pm in school 

Monday 7th May    Bank Holiday: school closed 

Tuesday 8th May    11am visit from Fr Allan- confession in school 

Thursday 10th May    Feast of the Ascension Mass 10.30am 

Monday 14th – Friday 18th May  P7 School Camp 

Monday 21st May    In Service Day- Pupils off school 

Tuesday 22nd May      P6 Maths Challenge St. David’s High School 10-12.15 

Wednesday 23rd May   7pm Meeting for parents of new P1 intake 

Monday 28th &Tuesday 29th May  IEP Meetings 

Thursday 31st May    P7 Athletics   Dalkeith Campus    afternoon 

Sunday 3rd June First Holy Communion 11.30am 

Our Lady of Consolation Church 

Friday 8th June    Sports Day Poltonhall pitches 9.30am 

Friday 15th June    Alternative Sports Day  

Wednesday 20th June    P7 Show and Graduation ceremony   7pm 

Friday 22nd June    Prize-giving Assembly 9.15am   Parents welcome 

Monday 25th June    School reports home 

Wednesday 27th June   Gold Award Treat Day  

Friday 29th June  End of Term  Feast of St. Peter and St. Paul 10.30 Mass 

P7 parents invited to school hall after Mass to say 

farewell to P7 who will sing, “As We Go Now”. 
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